

## City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

## Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-005, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving The City Of Hollywood Legislative Agenda For The Upcoming State 2017 Legislative Session.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Attached Resolution

## **Explanation:**

Each year the City of Hollywood develops a legislative agenda in order to direct staff to monitor bills that may have a direct or indirect impact upon the City. This allows the City to participate in the legislative process which will benefit the residents of Hollywood.

The City of Hollywood supports the 2017 State Legislative Priorities as set forth by the Southeast Florida Regional Climate Change Compact "Exhibit B" and the 2017 Legislative Action Agenda as set forth by the Florida League of Cities "Exhibit C".

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager Lorie Mertens-Black, Chief Civic Affairs Officer